

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CR No. 18 of 2024

Smt. Kanak Bai **Versus** Sarita Bai

09/02/2024	<p>Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>On due consideration, default pointed out by the Registry is overruled.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant prays for some time to seek instructions.</p> <p>Time is granted.</p> <p>List this matter for considering on admission in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Deepak Kumar Tiwari) Judge</p> <p><i>Priyanka</i></p>