

## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

**CR No. 18 of 2024**Smt. Kanak Bai **Versus** Sarita Bai and others

10.06.2024	<p>Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, Counsel along with Mr. Rakesh Kumar, counsel for applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Vikas Shrivastava, counsel for non-applicants No. 1 and 2.</p> <p>None for respondent No. 3, though served.</p> <p>Post this matter after two weeks.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)</b> <b>Judge</b></p>
Siddhant	