

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 18 of 2024****SMT. KANAK BAI versus SARITA BAI****Order Sheet**

20/01/2026	<p>Ms. Ankita Goswami, Counsel for the applicant.</p> <p>As prayed by learned counsel for the applicant, post the matter in the week after next.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge</p> <p>Shyna Ajay</p>