

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 18 of 2024****SMT. KANAK BAI *versus* SARITA BAI****Order Sheet**

18/02/2026	Ms. Ankita Goswami, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, Advocate for the applicant. Mr. Arvind Dubey, Advocate for the respective non-applicants. Record of the learned trial Court has been received. List the matter for further hearing in the week commencing 09.03.2026. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
Yogesh	