

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****CR No. 18 of 2024****SMT. KANAK BAI versus SARITA BAI****Order Sheet**

10.03.2026	<p>Mr. Pushpendra Kumar Patel, Advocate for the applicant.</p> <p>Mr. Arvind Dubey, Advocate for the respective non-applicants.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the applicant submits that there exists a possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties and, therefore, prays that the dispute be referred to the Mediation and Conciliation Centre of this Court for exploring the possibility of compromise.</p> <p>Considering the aforesaid submission and with a view to afford the parties an opportunity to resolve their dispute amicably, the matter is referred to the Mediation and Conciliation Centre of this Court.</p> <p>Let the matter be placed before the Mediation and Conciliation Centre on 23.03.2026. On the said date, both the</p>
-------------------	--

parties shall remain personally present before the Mediation and Conciliation Centre along with their respective counsel and shall extend full cooperation in the mediation proceedings.

List the matter thereafter.

Sd/-
(Amitendra Kishore Prasad)
Judge